Rule 4.34-CVL

{a) Insert full
name of company

(b) Insert full
name(s) and
address{es)

(c) Insert date

Presenter’s name,
address and
reference (if any)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company’s

S.95/99

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For official use

Form 4.20

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

| 06658719

Name of Company

(a) ALTERNATIVES ENGINEERING PRODUCTS LIMITED

I/\y{(b) Matthew Dunham
‘ Grant Thormton UK LLP

Royal Liver Building
LIVERPOOL
L3 1PS

the liquidator(,s)’ of the above named company attach a statement of the

company’s affairs as at (c) 21 August 2009

Signed Date 1y Avevyr 200 )

L

Grant Thomton UK LLP
Royal Liver Building
LIVERPOOL

For official use
Liquidation Section

Post Room

FOREE

6GSG
PC4 2710812009
COMPANIES HOUSE

589




Rule 4.34-CVL

(a) Insert full name and
occupation

{b) Insert full address

Form 4.19
Statement of Affairs

Statemnent as to affairs of
ALTERNATIVES ENGINEERING PRODUCTS LIMITED

on the 21 August 2009 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Affidavit

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Qaths
when you have completed the rest of this form.

1(@) William Skelton MBE

Retired

of (b} 6 Eastcote Road

Allerton

LIVERPOOL

L19 7NS
Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited here to and marked A, Al, Bl
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the
affairs of the above-named company as at 21 August 2009 (being a date not more
than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up) and that the said company
carried on business as manufacturer of metal security and decorative gating and fencing
and other streer furniture

Swornat Ol LW R dng, Lwerpoo

24 Aeg: 2004 _
Date 24 lugvsr : (8) N H‘gl."_ﬂﬁ’ .
ignatuze(s)
Before me IO/HQQLH"Q
C EL,E('B’:\JC,:‘.. MNac, i.‘.uLE_)

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Qaths

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particulasly requested to
make sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to
initial any crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the
affidavit in any of the above respects will inean that it is refused by the court, and will
need to be re-swom.




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

None

Assets subject to floating charge:
Trade debtors

Plant and machinery

Office fixtures and fittings

Motor vehicle
Stock
Cash at bank

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature lwut&”" *  Date M- €4

Estimated

Book value to realise

£ £

nil nil
138,717 30,905
14,281 18,850
1,474 1,100
2,975 4,250
75,855 15,000
28,387 28,387

nif nil
261,689 98,492

(¥}
J¥

E)/Vlagnf‘ﬂ

( ELE ARGZ NAGUILE )




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(carried from Page A)

Liabilities
Preferentdal credirors: arrears of wages and holiday pay

Estimated defieieney/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by a floating charges - see attached list B1

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating
charge holders) - see attached list B1

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders {(brought down)
Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital:

Estimated total (deficiency)/surplus as regards members

Estimated

to realise

£

261,689

98,492

(6,183)

92,309

(21,462)

70,847

(174,070)

(103,223)

21,462

21,462

(204,287)

(182,825)

{103,223)

(286,048)

(1)

(286,049)

\f\‘_g\‘kﬁicw

Signarnure

Date _2\. ¥

06,

E NMag e

C EcEqnEl MAGUIKE D)




et Y\ \U.OE(CWJW rU

w1 BOLU

tya -8 T TPITASS

1SE'RLE
08’8z SNOUBA Swiejd asAojduea pRIN2VsUN
LLB'BHE .
SE aro 1 [oodiaar] ployrEs pecy 1o9503d L1 anuaz ubig
a¢ 399 981 |oodiasf] umAng Jaa1s w3 #-L SN 9IS 98] oanY
6% Jvoog]  oprsAatiow uouhny PEOY UOSIA slunbasy § a0 peaH P sap|lq | Agjseeg
G9 xqs% rWS uaptow pewy Lopuo BAUSD MG LOUBR wousy Jo ybnalog vopue]
1] NOB 2LYM opisAasiayw SMOJIA 3] UDION 818153 pul AJBA AHUES gL uun PYT S19]ECD JOPMO UMOISIPET
] ANLES1 teodiaay . qRoN Wied eunsnpu) Aa) aquas 1$NE AaSIBN YUON sabiew) BsAD
0al ASZ EE1 Aguing proYy YuBg AQYIn xgidwon sguey 01 UM PI Aapsmouy (89|
00} XXa ¥ig waleg yuomwd prOy [)H UGS auad uawabeue i ItPaID i WewW ledoy
90L 79T 0ZRD x9583 MApEH 026908 Oc camog Aauig
1} Y021 joodieal] 1a801g 1918 Buiping Py J001d PUZ vorsig ubisag ey]
102 Hdt 6¥M epIsAasiany SU3jeH IS 91e183 pu| JuI s2xeg sudjaH 1§ WEd ainy
ne AMTT LN XOSSOSISAAN peay Buiypops PEOY aqluolwed PI7 (3n) 22uRulg edeAL OASH aiduound WSW
e AH9 9871 PECY URSIIA HO #1183 (BLISNPU; LOLANY SpIsNaLE 7 U0 PI7 autH 100 B jURld 1841
£ry X9 1rHD spistesion peoyuNg elenbs UOIMUEH T} Sewoy) UOSWOW WeHPRY
aFs HAL D8HD liemseH 25010 yimtunig €1 pauw) jau Xy
€29 3dI ENS uopuImg H BILWPUAA 8G 19901504 [eAY
$99 ZdE NN sweyion Auaseg a$|EH PIOJPOOAA Appn (BAUSD 121D DS 2IN23S PIes
499 NG SHM saue uslipn proy KeLO 192 2087 Aoy ¥ 4207 1SRN [T T
LvL ore€l apisdesiey |cadiaan 1825 HeH PIO 61 10014 g asudigiuy suosuaydms
Gvg HX6 5§71 {oadiaa] 1BONS voinT FI7 ¥201519815 SRUEMAT USEOIH
108 N9 LFPHD IRLIAN, peayuaiig arenbs ugjpwe 1eans ead L upwwes Aejsury
Er4) EECRYS A% BlysTIVET SUAPH 1S5 yaopiey aue Y2upieH spuug He
6 518671 loodiany J2eu15 J95U3 £ Buyerd €A99(T (F13W Iy
3:2) ava 11 |oodraaly 15 Aaueis 9l-vi SUDHNIOS TUBWINUSA Y FIOPHEM,
12z HY 81 oediany Jeans MBUS 19 slempeH AUNses
152" Vi 811 . jocdusal] uoisIEs 1§ AWNgYeLIE EE-1E BUBECD J9pMOd BOYD 15|
[X-T a8 AHB 8871 joodearl ucjAng a1Ejs3] (ELiSnpY) LN sp@YYIVG 8 sjuauneEal] jEaH LOANH
£95°t AHP 6%/ SUB[aH 1S uanng 31|15 [BUISHPUY| pECY PleuiBay peoy Aefpubid | sBuEod BpMad O ¥ O
vig'l dvY9 LMD anyseyD L] AU UILASIAY HED WU 2 Qg MINPOld JIY
L'l MLL DY opishasion $)ed [BU]snpUl Agsmouy ’ neay yoesoysy P17 1ean) 18d
001°2 arz 641 {oodiaar wallg s ABW 1S 28 PENUNT SMOPUIAA 9993
vor'e NN HIMS uopueT] 18805 BLAIAA O} Jo014 15| SAANENIU] UOnURARSd BWHD OdIY
£88'T ASz 17d uojieq 12805 XIUA0Ud A1 seoIAS [B19Y 10oUS A8d
56'C £E7  episAessew [oodisn] 912153 [EU)SNPU| AG[SMOUN peoy ARpIeA T Hun s8unen) Japmod Hd3
BLI'E NLG | LYAA SURDH IS 22|53 |2LISBPUL HAOPABH peOY BPULY YHON SwasAs JNI PIOJUIEY
are't MaF LPHD JeLAA peayguaspig 13815 UINBID ASNOH UBARID sBulugised g 5100l XAty
e nar gy weyBunong newes proy ybnoiogus?) 1t 1eubig £931/3G IBYSHAND
S2v'F vy Sud ey ugisald proy sA0IDy DIE1ET IBUISTRU] 9Ty NINTS 17 £831/BS (3915 PBIUEADY
00a's Yre 6 aptsAassN UOsIED 1eang swnayeIg P Burziueajes) episAasien
69’5 Qe loadiaan NESTN 25017 WMYSUID § uolINNSUOD B B Y
£00'9 %19 978d vaysald puelkan Aepn uoLNUBTY asnoy Je)seouE? \eodizar ssudiaiug
PIEOL ayL 2l Joodianty 19015 YOIMUB Y gfiupyoxg woD eyl Jood yiz 00V [BUSIEN
LTI Y6 09N 13isaysuey Jaang eBpug 3 ‘#snaH sbpug Vagy 10014 1L "wun Bu oy AJuDAl0SY] gg 1688 TLE L/ - SWOISND g Anuahdy WH
0s0'LL Adé 9FHD RAMA [LIEYY] INUAAY LEMS 05 syIoMUOH] IUBNOIAMA #PISAISIAW
LE0'LL $35 GION  SUON YMON playsuey fepn alienwuan BSE [T suennjog SUSeLO !
900'4T VVE0gW  eiseusuery  1eaag abpug | 'esnop ebpug Liodly  JO0id UL “wury Buyoluow Kouanosul 92/0EvL/8TY AIN f BAYd - SWoisnd g anuansy WH
21208 ONO 6L joodiaAn uojBuissal) Py 34BN IS 00E P11 BuposutBul woepeYs
amuegap  0LD'LL one 0t Joodiaa ajoeeg Aepp ajprg agnoH uoyes tisap yoN) 1afeid psnouutn
Ayanaag jasuejeg  § SSUPPY b SSOIPPY € $52JppPY I ssappy t SS8IPPY BLUEN JONPHID

TEIONPAI3 JO 18I - PATi] | s19nold Fupiaauliug sARTLIAlY i)




